
POHJOIS-SAVON MAAKUNTAVIESTIJUOKSU 2020 
 
TULOKSET 
  

 

Perhesarja / Nilakka Forest Oy ( 3 osuutta: 1km+1km+1km) 
 

PERHE                                                                                                                                     

 

 

   1          32 Team HuttuNen 1                             10.58 

      1. osuus   Atte Huttunen                                 3.18      1 

      2. osuus   Aleksi Huttunen                   3.53        7.12      2 

      3. osuus   Heikki Huttunen                   3.46       10.58      1 

  

   2          31 Mekkoset 1                                  12.11 

      1. osuus   Juha-Matti Kokkonen                           3.27      2 

      2. osuus   Veera Mensonen                    3.39        7.06      1 

      3. osuus   Heli Mensonen                     5.04       12.11      2 

  

   3          33 Perhe Sikanen 1                             13.53 

      1. osuus   Jussi                                         3.33      3 

      2. osuus   Oona                              5.29        9.02      3 

      3. osuus   Kerttu                            4.51       13.53      3 

  

   4          34 Paasoset Soisalosta 1                       15.12 

      1. osuus   Pihka Paasonen                                5.16      4 

      2. osuus   Pilke Paasonen                    5.54       11.10      4 

      3. osuus   Janne Paasonen                    4.01       15.12      4 

 

 

PERHE       1. osuus    (1,0 km) 

   1             Team HuttuNen 1                  Atte Huttunen             3.18 

   2             Mekkoset 1                       Juha-Matti Kokkonen       3.27 

   3             Perhe Sikanen 1                  Jussi                     3.33 

   4             Paasoset Soisalosta 1            Pihka Paasonen            5.16 

 

 

PERHE       2. osuus    (1,0 km) 

   1             Mekkoset 1                       Veera Mensonen            3.39 

   2             Team HuttuNen 1                  Aleksi Huttunen           3.53 

   3             Perhe Sikanen 1                  Oona                      5.29 

   4             Paasoset Soisalosta 1            Pilke Paasonen            5.54 

 

 

PERHE       3. osuus    (1,0 km) 

   1             Team HuttuNen 1                  Heikki Huttunen           3.46 

   2             Paasoset Soisalosta 1            Janne Paasonen            4.01 

   3             Perhe Sikanen 1                  Kerttu                    4.51 

   4             Mekkoset 1                       Heli Mensonen             5.04 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



POHJOIS-SAVON MAAKUNTAVIESTIJUOKSU 2020 
 
KAVERISARJA / Sarilkka ( 3 osuutta: 1km+1km+1km) 
 
KAVERI                                                                                                                                    

 

 

   1          37 Denffaajat 1                                 9.27 

      1. osuus   Roni Tirkkonen                                3.01      1 

      2. osuus   Otto Vilpponen                    3.13        6.15      1 

      3. osuus   Juho Savolainen                   3.11        9.27      1 

  

   2          92 KooäRPee 1                                  10.25 

      1. osuus   Pasi P Ronkainen                              3.40      5 

      2. osuus   Matti Röpi Röppänen               3.21        7.01      2 

      3. osuus   Janne Konan Heikkinen             3.23       10.25      2 

  

   3          90 SuoVa 1                                     11.00 

      1. osuus   Mika Iivanainen                               3.26      3 

      2. osuus   Jaana Eskelinen                   3.42        7.09      3 

      3. osuus   Olli Vasiljev                     3.51       11.00      3 

  

   4          97 Team Lucky Loser 1                          12.14 

      1. osuus   Jesse Miettinen                               3.34      4 

      2. osuus   Maria Miettinen                   4.13        7.48      4 

      3. osuus   Kasperi Koskinen                  4.26       12.14      4 

  

   5          91 Kavereita Soisalosta 1                      12.35 

      1. osuus   Anssi Kuittinen                               3.13      2 

      2. osuus   Vilma Lankinen                    5.09        8.22      6 

      3. osuus   Kasperi Soininen                  4.13       12.35      5 

  

   6          40 Nuj-Akat 1                                  12.45 

      1. osuus   Tiina Niskanen                                4.07      8 

      2. osuus   Jenna Niskanen                    4.35        8.43      7 

      3. osuus   Anni Föhr                         4.02       12.45      6 

  

   7          98 Runnerikaverit 1                            13.13 

      1. osuus   Senni Virransola                              3.59      7 

      2. osuus   Matti Laitinen                    4.13        8.13      5 

      3. osuus   Niina Savolainen                  5.00       13.13      7 

  

   8          38 Markkulan Mainiot Menijät 1                 13.29 

      1. osuus   Marko Saari                                   4.08      9 

      2. osuus   Sini Juntunen                     4.50        8.58      9 

      3. osuus   Jere Juntunen                     4.30       13.29      8 

  

   9          95 Sara ja kuuluttajat 1                       13.59 

      1. osuus   Joni Jääskis Jääskeläine                      3.53      6 

      2. osuus   Sara Sarkki Heimonen              5.03        8.57      8 

      3. osuus   Sari Miettinen                    5.01       13.59      9 

  

  10          96 Säviä 1                                     15.36 

      1. osuus   Elisa Hakulinen                               4.49     11 

      2. osuus   Aino Remes                        5.54       10.44     11 

      3. osuus   Risto Remes                       4.52       15.36     10 

  

  11          39 Juhan Tiimi 1                               15.40 

      1. osuus   Juha Juntunen                                 4.13     10 

      2. osuus   Pirkko Jaakola-Juntunen           5.02        9.15     10 

      3. osuus   Maarit Knuutinen                  6.24       15.40     11 

 

 

 

 

 



POHJOIS-SAVON MAAKUNTAVIESTIJUOKSU 2020 
 
KAVERI      1. osuus    (1,0 km) 

   1             Denffaajat 1                     Roni Tirkkonen            3.01 

   2             Kavereita Soisalosta 1           Anssi Kuittinen           3.13 

   3             SuoVa 1                          Mika Iivanainen           3.26 

   4             Team Lucky Loser 1               Jesse Miettinen           3.34 

   5             KooäRPee 1                       Pasi P Ronkainen          3.40 

   6             Sara ja kuuluttajat 1            Joni Jääskis Jääske       3.53 

   7             Runnerikaverit 1                 Senni Virransola          3.59 

   8             Nuj-Akat 1                       Tiina Niskanen            4.07 

   9             Markkulan Mainiot Meni 1         Marko Saari               4.08 

  10             Juhan Tiimi 1                    Juha Juntunen             4.13 

  11             Säviä 1                          Elisa Hakulinen           4.49 

 

 

KAVERI      2. osuus    (1,0 km) 

   1             Denffaajat 1                     Otto Vilpponen            3.13 

   2             KooäRPee 1                       Matti Röpi Röppänen       3.21 

   3             SuoVa 1                          Jaana Eskelinen           3.42 

   4             Runnerikaverit 1                 Matti Laitinen            4.13 

   5             Team Lucky Loser 1               Maria Miettinen           4.13 

   6             Nuj-Akat 1                       Jenna Niskanen            4.35 

   7             Markkulan Mainiot Meni 1         Sini Juntunen             4.50 

   8             Juhan Tiimi 1                    Pirkko Jaakola-Junt       5.02 

   9             Sara ja kuuluttajat 1            Sara Sarkki Heimone       5.03 

  10             Kavereita Soisalosta 1           Vilma Lankinen            5.09 

  11             Säviä 1                          Aino Remes                5.54 

 

 

 

KAVERI      3. osuus    (1,0 km) 

   1             Denffaajat 1                     Juho Savolainen           3.11 

   2             KooäRPee 1                       Janne Konan Heikkin       3.23 

   3             SuoVa 1                          Olli Vasiljev             3.51 

   4             Nuj-Akat 1                       Anni Föhr                 4.02 

   5             Kavereita Soisalosta 1           Kasperi Soininen          4.13 

   6             Team Lucky Loser 1               Kasperi Koskinen          4.26 

   7             Markkulan Mainiot Meni 1         Jere Juntunen             4.30 

   8             Säviä 1                          Risto Remes               4.52 

   9             Runnerikaverit 1                 Niina Savolainen          5.00 

  10             Sara ja kuuluttajat 1            Sari Miettinen            5.01 

  11             Juhan Tiimi 1                    Maarit Knuutinen          6.24 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



POHJOIS-SAVON MAAKUNTAVIESTIJUOKSU 2020 
 
P12 / Mörripörri (1km+1km+1km+1km) 
 

P12 

                                                                                                                                       

   1           4 IisVi 1                                     16.53 

      1. osuus   Iiro Säisä                                    3.50      1 

      2. osuus   Joel Mäki                         4.02        7.52      1 

      3. osuus   Peetu Rönkkö                      4.15       12.07      1 

      4. osuus   Matias Nissinen                   4.46       16.53      1 

  

   2           5 PHS 1                                       17.31 

      1. osuus   Elmeri Lång                                   3.55      2 

      2. osuus   Leevi Turunen                     4.27        8.22      2 

      3. osuus   Vilho Haimakainen                 4.32       12.54      2 

      4. osuus   Kusti Juntunen                    4.37       17.31      2 

  

   3           1 SuoVa 1                                     17.50 

      1. osuus   Rasmus Miilunpohja                            4.13      3 

      2. osuus   Santtu Kettunen                   4.31        8.44      3 

      3. osuus   Topias Lyytinen                   4.32       13.16      3 

      4. osuus   Ukko Raatikainen                  4.34       17.50      3 

  

   4           2 SuoVa 2                                     18.25 

      1. osuus   Nooa Nyyssönen                                4.26      4 

      2. osuus   Elmo Tiitinen                     4.25        8.51      4 

      3. osuus   Onni Aalto                        4.43       13.35      4 

      4. osuus   Veikka Vasiljev                   4.50       18.25      4 

  

   5           3 SuoVa 3                                     20.26 

      1. osuus   Julius Manninen                               4.32      5 

      2. osuus   Tomi Iivanainen                   5.46       10.18      5 

      3. osuus   Martti Nissinen                   4.40       14.59      5 

      4. osuus   Matias Miettinen                  5.27       20.26      5 

 

 

P12         1. osuus    (1,0 km) 

   1             IisVi 1                          Iiro Säisä                3.50 

   2             PHS 1                            Elmeri Lång               3.55 

   3             SuoVa 1                          Rasmus Miilunpohja        4.13 

   4             SuoVa 2                          Nooa Nyyssönen            4.26 

   5             SuoVa 3                          Julius Manninen           4.32 

 

P12         2. osuus    (1,0 km) 

   1             IisVi 1                          Joel Mäki                 4.02 

   2             SuoVa 2                          Elmo Tiitinen             4.25 

   3             PHS 1                            Leevi Turunen             4.27 

   4             SuoVa 1                          Santtu Kettunen           4.31 

   5             SuoVa 3                          Tomi Iivanainen           5.46 

 

P12         3. osuus    (1,0 km) 

   1             IisVi 1                          Peetu Rönkkö              4.15 

   2             SuoVa 1                          Topias Lyytinen           4.32 

   3             PHS 1                            Vilho Haimakainen         4.32 

   4             SuoVa 3                          Martti Nissinen           4.40 

   5             SuoVa 2                          Onni Aalto                4.43 

 

P12         4. osuus    (1,0 km) 

   1             SuoVa 1                          Ukko Raatikainen          4.34 

   2             PHS 1                            Kusti Juntunen            4.37 

   3             IisVi 1                          Matias Nissinen           4.46 

   4             SuoVa 2                          Veikka Vasiljev           4.50 

   5             SuoVa 3                          Matias Miettinen          5.27 

 

 



POHJOIS-SAVON MAAKUNTAVIESTIJUOKSU 2020 
 
T12 / Laskenta Kajan Oy (1km+1km+1km+1km) 
 

T12                                                                                                                                       

 

   1          16 SuoVa 1                                     17.05 

      1. osuus   Vilma Kettunen                                4.09      1 

      2. osuus   Venla Vasiljev                    4.20        8.29      1 

      3. osuus   Minnea Miettinen                  4.27       12.56      1 

      4. osuus   Ilona Aalto                       4.08       17.05      1 

  

   2          11 KiurU 1                                     17.40 

      1. osuus   Anna Ritvanen                                 4.22      5 

      2. osuus   Anna Siponen                      4.15        8.38      3 

      3. osuus   Iida Pennanen                     4.41       13.20      2 

      4. osuus   Enni Herranen                     4.20       17.40      2 

  

   3          20 SiiPo 1                                     17.59 

      1. osuus   Sanni Kokkonen                                4.32      7 

      2. osuus   Nea Puurunen                      4.30        9.03      5 

      3. osuus   Sofia Kokkonen                    4.39       13.42      4 

      4. osuus   Mimosa Karjalainen                4.17       17.59      3 

  

   4          15 VieKo 2                                     18.54 

      1. osuus   Inkeri Nissinen                               4.16      2 

      2. osuus   Ella Ahtonen                      4.34        8.50      4 

      3. osuus   Vilma Huovinen                    5.14       14.05      5 

      4. osuus   Anni Ahtonen                      4.49       18.54      4 

  

   5          17 SuoVa 2                                     18.55 

      1. osuus   Lotta Hassinen                                4.34      8 

      2. osuus   Hilma Heiskanen                   4.51        9.25      7 

      3. osuus   Tiia Ruuskanen                    4.52       14.18      7 

      4. osuus   Selma Vasiljev                    4.37       18.55      5 

  

   6          12 KiurU 2                                     18.58 

      1. osuus   Enni Pennanen                                 4.39      9 

      2. osuus   Emilia Siponen                    4.36        9.16      6 

      3. osuus   Miisa Jauhiainen                  4.57       14.13      6 

      4. osuus   Tuuli Kärkkäinen                  4.44       18.58      6 

  

   7          14 VieKo 1                                     18.59 

      1. osuus   Aino Suomalainen                              4.20      4 

      2. osuus   Iita Leinonen                     5.22        9.43      9 

      3. osuus   Saga Ronkainen                    4.42       14.26      8 

      4. osuus   Riina Huovinen                    4.32       18.59      7 

  

   8          21 PHS 1                                       19.35 

      1. osuus   Netta Rauhanen                                4.16      3 

      2. osuus   Emmi Korhonen                     4.21        8.38      2 

      3. osuus   Saara Korhonen                    4.46       13.24      3 

      4. osuus   Iida Varimo                       6.11       19.35      8 

  

   9          13 KiurU 3                                     20.41 

      1. osuus   Elisa Hakulinen                               4.27      6 

      2. osuus   Aino Remes                        5.00        9.27      8 

      3. osuus   Miia Nousiainen                   5.12       14.40      9 

      4. osuus   Iida Siponen                      6.01       20.41      9 

  

  10          18 SuoVa 3                                     22.09 

      1. osuus   Ella Salpakari                                5.12     11 

      2. osuus   Tilma Kääriäinen                  5.38       10.50     10 

      3. osuus   Mira Hassinen                     5.49       16.40     10 

      4. osuus   Aada Kettunen                     5.28       22.09     10 

  



POHJOIS-SAVON MAAKUNTAVIESTIJUOKSU 2020 
 
  11          19 SuoVa 4                                     22.53 

      1. osuus   Sylvi Heiskanen                               5.11     10 

      2. osuus   Emilia Iivanainen                 5.39       10.51     11 

      3. osuus   Aune Heiskanen                    6.21       17.12     11 

      4. osuus   Hilma Aalto                       5.41       22.53     11 

 

T12         1. osuus    (1,0 km) 

   1             SuoVa 1                          Vilma Kettunen            4.09 

   2             VieKo 2                          Inkeri Nissinen           4.16 

   3             PHS 1                            Netta Rauhanen            4.16 

   4             VieKo 1                          Aino Suomalainen          4.20 

   5             KiurU 1                          Anna Ritvanen             4.22 

   6             KiurU 3                          Elisa Hakulinen           4.27 

   7             SiiPo 1                          Sanni Kokkonen            4.32 

   8             SuoVa 2                          Lotta Hassinen            4.34 

   9             KiurU 2                          Enni Pennanen             4.39 

  10             SuoVa 4                          Sylvi Heiskanen           5.11 

  11             SuoVa 3                          Ella Salpakari            5.12 

 

T12         2. osuus    (1,0 km) 

   1             KiurU 1                          Anna Siponen              4.15 

   2             SuoVa 1                          Venla Vasiljev            4.20 

   3             PHS 1                            Emmi Korhonen             4.21 

   4             SiiPo 1                          Nea Puurunen              4.30 

   5             VieKo 2                          Ella Ahtonen              4.34 

   6             KiurU 2                          Emilia Siponen            4.36 

   7             SuoVa 2                          Hilma Heiskanen           4.51 

   8             KiurU 3                          Aino Remes                5.00 

   9             VieKo 1                          Iita Leinonen             5.22 

  10             SuoVa 3                          Tilma Kääriäinen          5.38 

  11             SuoVa 4                          Emilia Iivanainen         5.39 

 

T12         3. osuus    (1,0 km) 

   1             SuoVa 1                          Minnea Miettinen          4.27 

   2             SiiPo 1                          Sofia Kokkonen            4.39 

   3             KiurU 1                          Iida Pennanen             4.41 

   4             VieKo 1                          Saga Ronkainen            4.42 

   5             PHS 1                            Saara Korhonen            4.46 

   6             SuoVa 2                          Tiia Ruuskanen            4.52 

   7             KiurU 2                          Miisa Jauhiainen          4.57 

   8             KiurU 3                          Miia Nousiainen           5.12 

   9             VieKo 2                          Vilma Huovinen            5.14 

  10             SuoVa 3                          Mira Hassinen             5.49 

  11             SuoVa 4                          Aune Heiskanen            6.21 

 

T12         4. osuus    (1,0 km) 

   1             SuoVa 1                          Ilona Aalto               4.08 

   2             SiiPo 1                          Mimosa Karjalainen        4.17 

   3             KiurU 1                          Enni Herranen             4.20 

   4             VieKo 1                          Riina Huovinen            4.32 

   5             SuoVa 2                          Selma Vasiljev            4.37 

   6             KiurU 2                          Tuuli Kärkkäinen          4.44 

   7             VieKo 2                          Anni Ahtonen              4.49 

   8             SuoVa 3                          Aada Kettunen             5.28 

   9             SuoVa 4                          Hilma Aalto               5.41 

  10             KiurU 3                          Iida Siponen              6.01 

  11             PHS 1                            Iida Varimo               6.11 

 

 

 

 

 



POHJOIS-SAVON MAAKUNTAVIESTIJUOKSU 2020 
 
M16 / Tumppi´s Garage (1,3km+1,3km+1,3km) 
 

M16                                                                                                                                       

 

   1          55 IisVi 1                                     14.49 

      1. osuus   Henri Säisä                                   4.44      1 

      2. osuus   Kouta Heiskanen                   4.55        9.39      1 

      3. osuus   Aleksi Huttunen                   5.09       14.49      1 

  

   2          51 KiurU 1                                     15.15 

      1. osuus   Luukas Hyytiäinen                             4.59      3 

      2. osuus   Niilo Kouvalainen                 5.06       10.05      2 

      3. osuus   Arttu Ritvanen                    5.10       15.15      2 

  

   3          57 SiiHS 1                                     16.19 

      1. osuus   Matias Saarivainio                            4.57      2 

      2. osuus   Eelis Jaroma                      5.27       10.24      3 

      3. osuus   Juho Ojala                        5.54       16.19      3 

  

   4          52 VieKo 1                                     16.27 

      1. osuus   Eetu Suomalainen                              5.21      5 

      2. osuus   Aatu Juntunen                     5.26       10.47      4 

      3. osuus   Topi Huttunen                     5.40       16.27      4 

  

   5          56 IisVi 2                                     16.57 

      1. osuus   Sakke Säisä                                   5.29      6 

      2. osuus   Iiro Säisä                        5.34       11.04      5 

      3. osuus   Joel Mäki                         5.52       16.57      5 

  

   6          53 SuoVa 1                                     17.46 

      1. osuus   Kalle Aalto                                   5.01      4 

      2. osuus   Vilho Tiitinen                    6.09       11.11      6 

      3. osuus   Eerik Vihavainen                  6.35       17.46      6 

  

   7          54 SoisAH 1                                    18.33 

      1. osuus   Veeti Ihalainen                               5.45      7 

      2. osuus   Luukas Pitkänen                   6.41       12.26      7 

      3. osuus   Kasperi Soininen                  6.06       18.33      7 

  

 

M16         1. osuus    (1,3 km) 

   1             IisVi 1                          Henri Säisä               4.44 

   2             SiiHS 1                          Matias Saarivainio        4.57 

   3             KiurU 1                          Luukas Hyytiäinen         4.59 

   4             SuoVa 1                          Kalle Aalto               5.01 

   5             VieKo 1                          Eetu Suomalainen          5.21 

   6             IisVi 2                          Sakke Säisä               5.29 

   7             SoisAH 1                         Veeti Ihalainen           5.45 

 

M16         2. osuus    (1,3 km) 

   1             IisVi 1                          Kouta Heiskanen           4.55 

   2             KiurU 1                          Niilo Kouvalainen         5.06 

   3             VieKo 1                          Aatu Juntunen             5.26 

   4             SiiHS 1                          Eelis Jaroma              5.27 

   5             IisVi 2                          Iiro Säisä                5.34 

   6             SuoVa 1                          Vilho Tiitinen            6.09 

   7             SoisAH 1                         Luukas Pitkänen           6.41 

 

M16         3. osuus    (1,3 km) 

   1             IisVi 1                          Aleksi Huttunen           5.09 

   2             KiurU 1                          Arttu Ritvanen            5.10 

   3             VieKo 1                          Topi Huttunen             5.40 

   4             IisVi 2                          Joel Mäki                 5.52 

   5             SiiHS 1                          Juho Ojala                5.54 



POHJOIS-SAVON MAAKUNTAVIESTIJUOKSU 2020 
 
   6             SoisAH 1                         Kasperi Soininen          6.06 

   7             SuoVa 1                          Eerik Vihavainen          6.35 

 

N16 / Tili ja Isännöinti Oksman Oy (1,3km+1,3km+1,3km) 
 

 

N16                                                                                                                                       

 

   1         112 SiiPo 1                                     17.05 

      1. osuus   Netta Korhonen                                5.58      3 

      2. osuus   Iiris Airaksinen                  5.41       11.40      3 

      3. osuus   Minja Korhonen                    5.25       17.05      1 

  

   2         115 SiiHS 1                                     17.26 

      1. osuus   Iina Savolainen                               5.35      1 

      2. osuus   Moona Kauppinen                   5.48       11.24      1 

      3. osuus   Sanni Katainen                    6.02       17.26      2 

  

   3         113 PHS 1                                       17.41 

      1. osuus   Hilla Happonen                                5.39      2 

      2. osuus   Lotta Rauhanen                    5.50       11.30      2 

      3. osuus   Netta Rauhanen                    6.10       17.41      3 

  

   4         111 KiurU 1                                     18.55 

      1. osuus   Jatta Hiltunen                                6.05      4 

      2. osuus   Enni Herranen                     6.45       12.50      4 

      3. osuus   Heidi Kokora                      6.05       18.55      4 

  

   5         114 PHS 2                                       21.07 

      1. osuus   Ella Malinen                                  6.15      5 

      2. osuus   Elli Varimo                       8.40       14.55      5 

      3. osuus   Emma Lång                         6.12       21.07      5 

 

N16         1. osuus    (1,3 km) 

   1             SiiHS 1                          Iina Savolainen           5.35 

   2             PHS 1                            Hilla Happonen            5.39 

   3             SiiPo 1                          Netta Korhonen            5.58 

   4             KiurU 1                          Jatta Hiltunen            6.05 

   5             PHS 2                            Ella Malinen              6.15 

 

 

N16         2. osuus    (1,3 km) 

   1             SiiPo 1                          Iiris Airaksinen          5.41 

   2             SiiHS 1                          Moona Kauppinen           5.48 

   3             PHS 1                            Lotta Rauhanen            5.50 

   4             KiurU 1                          Enni Herranen             6.45 

   5             PHS 2                            Elli Varimo               8.40 

 

N16         3. osuus    (1,3 km) 

   1             SiiPo 1                          Minja Korhonen            5.25 

   2             SiiHS 1                          Sanni Katainen            6.02 

   3             KiurU 1                          Heidi Kokora              6.05 

   4             PHS 1                            Netta Rauhanen            6.10 

   5             PHS 2                            Emma Lång                 6.12 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



POHJOIS-SAVON MAAKUNTAVIESTIJUOKSU 2020 
 
MVet / Karttulan Fysioterapia Oy (2,6km+2,6km+2,6km) 
 

MVET     

                                                                                                                                  

   1          67 PHS 1                                       30.25 

      1. osuus   Antti Mäkinen                                 9.36      1 

      2. osuus   Markus Happonen                  11.09       20.46      1 

      3. osuus   Miko Pironetti                    9.39       30.25      1 

  

   2          63 KiurU 1                                     32.31 

      1. osuus   Teijo Niskanen                               11.18      4 

      2. osuus   Petri Viertorinne                11.19       22.37      3 

      3. osuus   Asko Kumpulainen                  9.54       32.31      2 

  

   3          66 IisVi 1                                     32.54 

      1. osuus   Sami Karjalainen                             10.33      3 

      2. osuus   Heikki Huttunen                  11.03       21.36      2 

      3. osuus   Arto Säisä                       11.18       32.54      3 

  

   4          64 KarttU 1                                    33.48 

      1. osuus   Juha Sikanen                                 10.31      2 

      2. osuus   Juha-Pekka Turpeinen             12.26       22.58      4 

      3. osuus   Kauko Rissanen                   10.49       33.48      4 

  

   5          68 MänVe 1                                     34.31 

      1. osuus   Kari Partanen                                11.43      5 

      2. osuus   Hannu Kuosmanen                  11.22       23.05      5 

      3. osuus   Ossi Manninen                    11.25       34.31      5 

  

   6          65 LepU 1                                      37.39 

      1. osuus   Teuvo Juutilainen                            12.20      6 

      2. osuus   Ari Hulkkonen                    14.24       26.44      6 

      3. osuus   Ismo Kotijärvi                   10.55       37.39      6 

  

 

MVET        1. osuus    (2,6 km) 

   1             PHS 1                            Antti Mäkinen             9.36 

   2             KarttU 1                         Juha Sikanen             10.31 

   3             IisVi 1                          Sami Karjalainen         10.33 

   4             KiurU 1                          Teijo Niskanen           11.18 

   5             MänVe 1                          Kari Partanen            11.43 

   6             LepU 1                           Teuvo Juutilainen        12.20 

 

MVET        2. osuus    (2,6 km) 

   1             IisVi 1                          Heikki Huttunen          11.03 

   2             PHS 1                            Markus Happonen          11.09 

   3             KiurU 1                          Petri Viertorinne        11.19 

   4             MänVe 1                          Hannu Kuosmanen          11.22 

   5             KarttU 1                         Juha-Pekka Turpeine      12.26 

   6             LepU 1                           Ari Hulkkonen            14.24 

 

MVET        3. osuus    (2,6 km) 

   1             PHS 1                            Miko Pironetti            9.39 

   2             KiurU 1                          Asko Kumpulainen          9.54 

   3             KarttU 1                         Kauko Rissanen           10.49 

   4             LepU 1                           Ismo Kotijärvi           10.55 

   5             IisVi 1                          Arto Säisä               11.18 

   6             MänVe 1                          Ossi Manninen            11.25 

 

 

 

 

 

 



POHJOIS-SAVON MAAKUNTAVIESTIJUOKSU 2020 
 
NVet / Karttulan Apteekki (2,6km+2,6km+2,6km) 
 

NVET                                                                                                                                      

 

   1          85 PHS 1                                       34.02 

      1. osuus   Tarja Heikkinen                              10.37      1 

      2. osuus   Heini Mäkinen                    11.37       22.14      1 

      3. osuus   Kati Venäläinen                  11.48       34.02      1 

  

   2          84 KiurU 1                                     35.11 

      1. osuus   Marja Kemiläinen                             12.22      3 

      2. osuus   Anne Väisänen                    11.28       23.50      2 

      3. osuus   Tarja Viertorinne                11.20       35.11      2 

  

   3          86 PHS 2                                       38.33 

      1. osuus   Anne Poutiainen                              12.19      2 

      2. osuus   Marita Malinen                   12.34       24.53      3 

      3. osuus   Maija Lång                       13.40       38.33      3 

 

 

NVET        1. osuus    (2,6 km) 

   1             PHS 1                            Tarja Heikkinen          10.37 

   2             PHS 2                            Anne Poutiainen          12.19 

   3             KiurU 1                          Marja Kemiläinen         12.22 

 

NVET        2. osuus    (2,6 km) 

   1             KiurU 1                          Anne Väisänen            11.28 

   2             PHS 1                            Heini Mäkinen            11.37 

   3             PHS 2                            Marita Malinen           12.34 

 

NVET        3. osuus    (2,6 km) 

   1             KiurU 1                          Tarja Viertorinne        11.20 

   2             PHS 1                            Kati Venäläinen          11.48 

   3             PHS 2                            Maija Lång               13.40 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



POHJOIS-SAVON MAAKUNTAVIESTIJUOKSU 2020 
 
NYL / Pumppukunkku Ky (1,3km+2,6km+2,6km+1,3km) 
 

NYL                                                                                                                                       

 

   1         143 IisVi 1                                     32.40 

      1. osuus   Reeta Kuosmanen                               5.53      3 

      2. osuus   Sini Karjalainen                 10.42       16.36      2 

      3. osuus   Veera Helkama                    10.53       27.29      1 

      4. osuus   Katariina Kärkkäinen              5.10       32.40      1 

  

   2         144 NilsNu 1                                    34.12 

      1. osuus   Jenna Niskanen                                6.09      4 

      2. osuus   Anni Föhr                        11.13       17.22      4 

      3. osuus   Aada Föhr                        10.32       27.54      2 

      4. osuus   Eveliina Lindsberg                6.17       34.12      2 

  

   3         145 PHS 1                                       34.15 

      1. osuus   Noora Kupari                                  5.27      1 

      2. osuus   Reetta Silvasti                  11.30       16.57      3 

      3. osuus   Anni Huovinen                    11.35       28.32      3 

      4. osuus   Aino Loikkanen                    5.43       34.15      3 

  

   4         142 MaaMa 1                                     36.38 

      1. osuus   Aada Rissanen                                 5.28      2 

      2. osuus   Veera Mensonen                    9.53       15.21      1 

      3. osuus   Meiju Eskelinen                  14.32       29.54      4 

      4. osuus   Tilly Tanninen                    6.44       36.38      4 

 

NYL         1. osuus    (1,3 km) 

   1             PHS 1                            Noora Kupari              5.27 

   2             MaaMa 1                          Aada Rissanen             5.28 

   3             IisVi 1                          Reeta Kuosmanen           5.53 

   4             NilsNu 1                         Jenna Niskanen            6.09 

 

NYL         2. osuus    (2,6 km) 

   1             MaaMa 1                          Veera Mensonen            9.53 

   2             IisVi 1                          Sini Karjalainen         10.42 

   3             NilsNu 1                         Anni Föhr                11.13 

   4             PHS 1                            Reetta Silvasti          11.30 

 

NYL         3. osuus    (2,6 km) 

   1             NilsNu 1                         Aada Föhr                10.32 

   2             IisVi 1                          Veera Helkama            10.53 

   3             PHS 1                            Anni Huovinen            11.35 

   4             MaaMa 1                          Meiju Eskelinen          14.32 

 

NYL         4. osuus    (1,3 km) 

   1             IisVi 1                          Katariina Kärkkäinen      5.10 

   2             PHS 1                            Aino Loikkanen            5.43 

   3             NilsNu 1                         Eveliina Lindsberg        6.17 

   4             MaaMa 1                          Tilly Tanninen            6.44 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



POHJOIS-SAVON MAAKUNTAVIESTIJUOKSU 2020 
 
MYL / Karttulan Metsätyö Oy (1,3km+2,6km+3,9km+2,6km+1,3km) 
 

MYL                                                                                                                                       

 

   1         134 PHS 1                                       39.40 

      1. osuus   Herman Happonen                               4.31      2 

      2. osuus   Niilo Mäkinen                     9.09       13.40      2 

      3. osuus   Petteri Koivisto                 13.05       26.45      2 

      4. osuus   Perttu Hyvärinen                  8.27       35.13      1 

      5. osuus   Jalmari Bergqvist                 4.26       39.40      1 

  

   2         132 SiiHS 1                                     40.16 

      1. osuus   Riku Ollikainen                               4.26      1 

      2. osuus   Erno Ruuskanen                    8.51       13.17      1 

      3. osuus   Arsi Ruuskanen                   13.00       26.17      1 

      4. osuus   Hannu Lappi                       9.14       35.31      2 

      5. osuus   Akseli Loikkanen                  4.45       40.16      2 

  

   3         131 KiurU 1                                     42.26 

      1. osuus   Ville Kumpulainen                             4.37      3 

      2. osuus   Mikko Kouvalainen                 9.35       14.12      4 

      3. osuus   Harri-Pekka Tikkanen             13.41       27.54      3 

      4. osuus   Riku Koirikivi                    9.13       37.08      3 

      5. osuus   Risto-Pekka Räty                  5.18       42.26      3 

  

   4         133 IisVi 1                                     43.25 

      1. osuus   Ville Heikkinen                               4.39      4 

      2. osuus   Atte Huttunen                     9.28       14.07      3 

      3. osuus   Jesse Kettunen                   14.41       28.49      4 

      4. osuus   Henri Säisä                       9.43       38.32      4 

      5. osuus   Ville Soininen                    4.52       43.25      4 

  

   5         135 PHS 2                                       43.31 

      1. osuus   Nuutti Mäkinen                                4.42      5 

      2. osuus   Arttu Heikkinen                   9.53       14.35      5 

      3. osuus   Jesse Pääkkönen                  14.34       29.10      5 

      4. osuus   Juuso Heiskanen                   9.32       38.42      5 

      5. osuus   Antti Mäkinen                     4.49       43.31      5 

 

MYL         1. osuus    (1,3 km) 

   1             SiiHS 1                          Riku Ollikainen           4.26 

   2             PHS 1                            Herman Happonen           4.31 

   3             KiurU 1                          Ville Kumpulainen         4.37 

   4             IisVi 1                          Ville Heikkinen           4.39 

   5             PHS 2                            Nuutti Mäkinen            4.42 

 

MYL         2. osuus    (2,6 km) 

   1             SiiHS 1                          Erno Ruuskanen            8.51 

   2             PHS 1                            Niilo Mäkinen             9.09 

   3             IisVi 1                          Atte Huttunen             9.28 

   4             KiurU 1                          Mikko Kouvalainen         9.35 

   5             PHS 2                            Arttu Heikkinen           9.53 

 

MYL         3. osuus    (3,9 km) 

   1             SiiHS 1                          Arsi Ruuskanen           13.00 

   2             PHS 1                            Petteri Koivisto         13.05 

   3             KiurU 1                          Harri-Pekka Tikkane      13.41 

   4             PHS 2                            Jesse Pääkkönen          14.34 

   5             IisVi 1                          Jesse Kettunen           14.41 

 

MYL         4. osuus    (2,6 km) 

   1             PHS 1                            Perttu Hyvärinen          8.27 

   2             KiurU 1                          Riku Koirikivi            9.13 

   3             SiiHS 1                          Hannu Lappi               9.14 



POHJOIS-SAVON MAAKUNTAVIESTIJUOKSU 2020 
 
   4             PHS 2                            Juuso Heiskanen           9.32 

   5             IisVi 1                          Henri Säisä               9.43 

 

MYL         5. osuus    (1,3 km) 

   1             PHS 1                            Jalmari Bergqvist         4.26 

   2             SiiHS 1                          Akseli Loikkanen          4.45 

   3             PHS 2                            Antti Mäkinen             4.49 

   4             IisVi 1                          Ville Soininen            4.52 

   5             KiurU 1                          Risto-Pekka Räty          5.18 

 

Suomisarja M / Sähkö Sormunen Oy (1,3km+2,6km+3,9km+2,6km+1,3km) 
 

MSUOMI                                                                                                                                    

 

   1         140 SoisAH 1                                    44.50 

      1. osuus   Veeti Ihalainen                               6.02      2 

      2. osuus   Santeri Kolehmainen               9.35       15.37      1 

      3. osuus   Anssi Kuittinen                  14.50       30.28      1 

      4. osuus   Pyry Stevande                     9.00       39.28      1 

      5. osuus   Timo Immonen                      5.22       44.50      1 

  

   2         141 Team Lucky Loser 1                          51.15 

      1. osuus   Juha-Matti Kokkonen                           5.11      1 

      2. osuus   Kasperi Koskinen                 12.10       17.22      2 

      3. osuus   Maria Miettinen                  17.18       34.40      2 

      4. osuus   Senni Virransola                 11.13       45.53      2 

      5. osuus   Jesse Miettinen                   5.21       51.15      2 

 

MSUOMI      1. osuus    (1,3 km) 

   1             Team Lucky Loser 1               Juha-Matti Kokkonen       5.11 

   2             SoisAH 1                         Veeti Ihalainen           6.02 

 

MSUOMI      2. osuus    (2,6 km) 

   1             SoisAH 1                         Santeri Kolehmainen       9.35 

   2             Team Lucky Loser 1               Kasperi Koskinen         12.10 

 

MSUOMI      3. osuus    (3,9 km) 

   1             SoisAH 1                         Anssi Kuittinen          14.50 

   2             Team Lucky Loser 1               Maria Miettinen          17.18 

 

MSUOMI      4. osuus    (2,6 km) 

   1             SoisAH 1                         Pyry Stevande             9.00 

   2             Team Lucky Loser 1               Senni Virransola         11.13 

 

MSUOMI      5. osuus    (1,3 km) 

   1             Team Lucky Loser 1               Jesse Miettinen           5.21 

   2             SoisAH 1                         Timo Immonen              5.22 

 

 

 


